





MODULAR UNIT
105 CMR 451.320*

2" Floor

Common Area
105 CMR 451.353*

Waest Side

Staff Bathroom (Left)

Staff Bathroom (Right)

Slop Sink
105 CMR 451.353%*

Supplies

Laundry

Cells
105 CMR 451.353
105 CMR 451.353

Bathroom

105 CMR 451.123%
105 CMR 451.123*
105 CMR 451.123
105 CMR 451,123

East Side

Lawndry
105 CMR 451.353

Storage

Cells

105 CMR 451.350
105 CMR 451.353
Electrical Room
FC 4-501.11(A)

Barhroom

Cell Size: Inadequate floor space in cells

Interior Maintenance: Standing water left under water cooler

No Violations Noted

No Violations Noted

Interior Maintenance: Unfinished wall

No Violations Noted

No Violations Noted - Not in Use

Interior Maintenance: Ceiling paint peeling in cell # M 213
Interior Maintenance: Ceiling water stained in cell # M 214

Maintenance: Soap scum on walls in shower # 1-4
Maintenance: Showers generally dirty in shower # 1-4
Maintenance: Wall paint peeling in shower # 1
Maintenance: Ripped shower curtain in shower # 1-4

Interior Maintenance: Hole in wall

No Violations Noted

Structural Maintenance: Wall not secure in cell # M 213
Interior Maintenance: Ceiling paint peeling in cell # M 220

Maintenance and Operation, Equipment: Equipment not maintained in a state of good

repair, toaster oven handle broken

Unable to Inspect — In Use
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Weight Room
105 CMR 451.353 Interior Maintenance: One weight bench damaged

Janitor’s Closet
Unable to Inspect — Locked

Storage
Unable to Inspect - Locked
Bathroom
105 CMR 451.123 Maintenance: Ceiling vent dusty
ADMINISTRATION AREA
Basement
Bl106
No Violations Noted
B107
No Violations Noted
Laundry
No Violations Noted
Computer Lab (B104)
No Violations Noted
Boiler Room
105 CMR 451.130 Plumbing: Plumbing not maintained in good repair, pipes leaking
DOE Office
No Violations Noted
Maintenance (B110)
No Violations Noted
Garage (B109) .
105 CMR 451.353 Interior Maintenance: Mold on pipe insulation
Mechanical Room
No Violations Noted
1* Floor
Inner Control
No Violations Noted

HS U
No Violations Noted

Bathroom (in HS.U.)
No Violations Noted
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Superintendent's Area

FC 4-904.11(B)

Dentist's Office

Men's Bathroom

Women's Bathroom

Office A104
FC 4-204.112(A)

Janitor’s Closet
105 CMR 451.353%

Office 4106

DOS Office

Inmate Bathroom

Slop Sink

Sergeant’s Office
FC 4-601.11(B)*
FC3-701.11(A)*

FC 4-904.11(B)

Kitchen

Serving Line

3-Bay Sink
FC 4-501.114(A)*
FC 6-201.16(A)

Baker's Table
FC 6-501.114(A)*

Protection of Clean [tems, Storing: Single use utensils not presented to avoid
contamination

No Violations Noted

No Violations Noted

No Violations Noted

Design and Construction, Functionality: No functioning thermometer in refrigerator

Interior Maintenance: Wet mop stored in bucket

No Violations Noted

No Violations Noted

No Violations Noted

No Violations Noted

Cleaning of Equipment and Utensils, Objective: Food contact surface dirty, top upper
portion of coffee maker dirty

Contaminated Food, Disposition: Unsafe, food not properly discarded, moldy coffee
left in coffee maker

Protection of Clean Items, Storing: Single use utensils not presented to avoid
contamination

No Violations Noted

Maintenance and Operation; Equipment: Chlorine sanitizer solution tested greater
than the recommended concentration

Design, Construction, and Installation; Cleanability: Wall covering not easily
cleanable, wall paint peeling under sink

Maintenance and Operations; Maintaining Premises: Nonfunctional equipment not
repaired or removed from premises, oven broken
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